Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct inventor's name to reflect GERALD WILSON GROVE. previously recorded on Reel 014597 Frame 0830. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the The Notice of Recordation indicates the inventor's name to be GERALD WILSO'M' GROVE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Andrew Parker	09/29/2003
Gerald Wilson Grove	09/29/2003
Robert Lester Brooks	09/29/2003
Mark David D'Ambruoso	09/29/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10680633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)621-5065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: rreeser@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Robert B. Reeser, III

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert B. Reeser, III

Total Attachments: 9

PATENT REEL: 014729 FRAME: 0980

500000934

0 P

source=s1278319#page1.tif		
source=s1278319#page2.tif		
source=s1278319#page3.tif		
source=s1278319#page4.tif		
source=s1278319#page5.tif		
source=s1278319#page6.tif		
source=s1278319#page7.tif		
source=s1278319#page8.tif		
source=s1278319#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 014729 FRAME: 0981

10-703	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 102	580349 one attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William Andrew Parker; Gerald Wilson Grove; Robert Lester Brooks; Mark David D'Ambruoso	Name: General Electric Company 2 CC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Internal Address:
O. Nichura of companyones	Street Address: 1 River Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: September 29, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/68 If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is: <u>September 29, 2003</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	I ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John S. Beulick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address. Annahong Teasdalo, Ct	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102	<u>01-2384</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/21/2003 LNUELLER 00000008 012384 10680633	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
William J. Zychlewicz	October 7, 2003
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document. 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

128875

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, WILLIAM ANDREW PARKER. 2 Swindon Court, Greenville, South Carolina 29615; GERALD WILSON GROVE, 125 Brendle Drive, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681; ROBERT LESTER BROOKS, 21 Avens Hill Road, Greer, South Carolina 29651; and MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO, 98 Cemetery Road, Clifton Park, New York 12065, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DETECTING GAS TURBINE ENGINE FUEL LEAKS, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of Greenull	, State of _South	Coroling
this ZG day of SPRULON, 2003.		7-

Mus Ausver Van

Witnessed by: Augustus Augus	STATE OF
Witness Signature and Date LARRY H. WATTS Printed Name of Witness	acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. **Manually Owners** Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4-4-1-3 (Seal)
Signed at town of <u>GREENVI</u> this <u>29</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 2003.	State of SOUTH CAROLINA SWYSOM GERALD WILSON GROVE
Witnessed by: Kully Asth. 9/29/03 Witness Signature and Date Very Croffy Printed Name of Witness Witness Signature and Date LARRY H. WATTS Printed Name of Witness	STATE OF
	(Seal)

Attorney Docket No.

128875

Signed at town of GREENVILLE, State of So. CAROLINA this 29 day of SEPTEMBER, 2003.

•	Lacure June
	ROBERT LESTER BROOKS
Witnessen by:	STATE OF SC
Janil Rused 9/29/03	
Witness Signature and Date	This 29 day of September 2003, bef
Chris A. Rickert	me personally came the above-named ROBE
Printed Name of Witness	LESTER BROOKS, to me personally known as
D-1 1 4 day 9/1	individual who executed the foregoing assignment, w
Wichard & heckol 12963	acknowledged to me that he executed the same of own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness Signature and Date Kichard L. Nichols	Manay Sport
Printed Name of Witness	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 0-6-13
	(Seal)
•	
Signed at town of	, State of
this, 2003.	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO
Witnessed by:	STATE OF
	COUNTY OF) ss.
Witness Signature and Date	, — — — , — — — , — — — , — —
	This day of, 2003,. before
Printed Name of Witness	me personally came the above-named MARK DAVIT
	D'AMBRUOSO, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who
	acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his
Vitness Signature and Date	own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
vinted Name of Win	Notary Public
rinted Name of Witness	
	My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)

128875

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, WILLIAM ANDREW PARKER, 2 Swindon Court, Greenville, South Carolina 29615; GERALD WILSON GROVE, 125 Brendle Drive, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681; ROBERT LESTER BROOKS, 21 Avens Hill Road, Greer, South Carolina 29651; and MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO, 98 Cemetery Road, Clifton Park, New York 12065, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DETECTING GAS TURBINE ENGINE FUEL LEAKS, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of	, State of
thisday of	, 2003.
	WILLIAM ANDREW PARKER

Attorney Docket No.

128875

Witnessed by:	STATE OF)
	COUNTY OF) ss.
Witness Signature and Date	This day of, 2003, before me personally came the above-named WILLIAN
Printed Name of Witness	ANDREW PARKER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his
Witness Signature and Date	own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)
thisday of	, State of,, 2003. GERALD WILSON GROVE
Witnessed by:	STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)
Witness Signature and Date	This day of 2003., before
Printed Name of Witness	me personally came the above-named GERALD WILSON GROVE, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his
Witness Signature and Date	own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)

Attorney Docket No.

128875

Signed at town of	, State of
thisday of, 2003	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ROBERT LESTER BROOKS
Vitnessed by:	STATE OF) ss.
Vitness Signature and Date	COUNTY OF)
minos organizaro and paro	This day of, 2003, before
inted Name of Witness	me personally came the above-named ROBERT LESTER BROOKS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his
itness Signature and Date	own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
nted Name of Witness	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)
Signed at town of Street Market 1990.	
s 29 day of Severmoure, 2003.	MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO
is 29 day of Sovremour, 2003. the seed by: $9/29/03$	MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO
is 29 day of Sovremour, 2003. the seed by: $9/29/03$	MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Scherectudes The 22 markets of the second of th
tnessed by: 9/29/03 The structure and Date	MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Cheneckeds This 29 day of Sept 2003, before me personally came the above-named MARK DAVID
nessed by: 9/29/03 These Signature and Date	MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Cheneckeds This 27 day of Sept 2003, before me personally came the above-named MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO, to me personally known as the
tnessed by: A 29 03 The state 1 1 1 1 1 The state 1 1 1 1 1 The state 1 1 The state 1 1 The state 1 1 The state 1 The	MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Cheneckeds This 29 day of Sept 2003, before me personally came the above-named MARK DAVID
tnessed by: A 29 day of Severnous, 2003. These Signature and Date Therefore and Name of Witness A 29/39/3	MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Cherectures This 27 day of Sept 2003, before me personally came the above-named MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his
tnessed by: 2 29 day of Severnous , 2003. tness Signature and Date 1 29 03 1 29 03 1 29 29 3 1 29 29 3 1 29 29 3 1 29 29 3 1 29 3 1 30 30 30 1 30 30 30 1 30 30 30 1 30 30 30 1 30 30 30 1 30 30	MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Chenectual This 27 day of 1, 2003, before me personally came the above-named MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Mady Notary Public
tnessed by: 2 29 day of Severnous , 2003. tness Signature and Date Severnous	MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Chenecked Section
is 29 day of Sovemour, 2003. Itnessed by: 9/29/03 Interest Signature and Date JACON Miless The start of Witness The start of Date The start	MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Cheneckeds This 27 day of Sept 2003, before me personally came the above-named MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Mady Commission Expires: 5/2 H2007 (Seal)
itnessed by: A 29 day of Sovremoure, 2003. itnessed by: A 29 day of Sovremoure, 2003. Itness Signature and Date Therefore middle Name of Witness	MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Cherectual This 27 day of Sept 2003, before me personally came the above-named MARK DAVID D'AMBRUOSO, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. My Commission Expires: 5/24007

3

PATENT REEL: 014729 FRAME: 0988